
Name Date of Death Manner of Death

Adams, Blaine Nicholas Benjamin 11/25/2008 Training Accident

Alward, Daniel George 06/09/2012 Auto Accident

Andrews, Evander 10/10/2001 Accidental

Arredondo, Alexander S 8/25/2004 Killed In Action

Aubin, Jay 03/21/2003 Killed In Action

Balduf, Kevin B 05/12/2011 Killed In Action

Bean Jr, Alan Norman 05/25/2004 Killed In Action

Beaulieu, Beau 5/24/2004 Killed In Action

Bernard, Joshua 8/14/2009 Killed In Action

Brainard III, John &quot;Jay&quot; R 05/28/2012 Killed In Action

Brochu, Jordan Mykle 08/31/2009 Killed In Action

Brunkhorst, Scott William 03/30/2010 Killed In Action

Bruns, Cedric E. 5/9/2003 Accidental

Buxbaum, Justin Lee 05/26/2008 Killed In Action

Cash, Christopher Scott 06/24/2004 Killed In Action

Cherry, Craig William 08/07/2004 Killed In Action

Ciraso, Kristofer 12/7/2006 Killed In Action

Clukey III, Robert &quot;Trey&quot; Edward 11/03/2002 Other

Coffin, Christopher Dupont 07/01/2003 Killed In Action

Coutu, Matthew S 6/27/2005 Killed In Action

Cross, Benjamin R 08/05/2017 Training Accident

Cunningham Jr, Daniel Francis 04/04/2003 Accidental

Damon, Patrick Daniel 06/15/2006 Illness

Dan, Corey Alan 03/13/2006 Killed In Action

Dodge, Corey J. 08/22/2015 Killed In Action

Dore, Jason Edward 07/08/2007 Killed In Action

Dostie, Shawn Christopher 12/30/2005 Killed In Action

Dostie, Thomas John 12/21/2004 Killed In Action

Emery, Blair William 11/30/2007 Killed In Action

Garver, Corey Edwin 06/23/2013 Killed In Action

Gelineau, Christopher 4/20/2004 Killed In Action

Golding, Nicholes Darwin 02/13/2004 Killed In Action

Gordon, Gary Ivan 10/03/1993 Killed In Action

Goyet, Mark 06/28/2011 Killed In Action

Halvorsen, Erik A 4/2/2003 Killed In Action

Harris, Dustin James 04/06/2006 Killed In Action

Hasenflu, William Earl 09/28/2008 Killed In Action

Henderson, Aaron Arthur 10/02/2012 Killed In Action

Holmes, Jeremiah John 03/29/2004 Killed In Action

Horrigan, Robert Mark 06/17/2005 Killed In Action

House, Joel Amos 06/23/2007 Killed In Action

Humble, Joshua Ut 02/26/2006 Killed In Action
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Hutchins, Andrew Lewis 11/08/2010 Killed In Action

Jackson, William S 11/11/2006 Killed In Action

Jones, Michael Dean 03/03/2005 Illness

Keating, Benjamin David 11/26/2006 Auto Accident

Kelly, Dale James 05/06/2006 Killed In Action

Kennedy, Brian M 3/20/2003 Killed In Action

Kirk, Joshua 10/3/2009 Killed In Action

Lane, Shawn A. 07/28/2004 Killed In Action

Libby, Dustin 12/06/2006 Killed In Action

Little, Kyle Andrew 05/08/2007 Killed In Action

Lowery, Jonathan Allen 12/14/2007 Killed In Action

Lucas, Joseph Alan 12/15/2005 Killed In Action

McDonald, Edmund Wayne 03/29/2007 Accidental

McLain, Buddy Wendall 11/29/2010 Killed In Action

McMillin, Heath A 7/27/2003 Killed In Action

Merchant, Chritopher S 3/1/2006 Killed In Action

Milliken, Kyle Jeffrey 05/05/2017 Killed In Action

Olmsted, Andrew James 01/03/2008 Killed In Action

Parker, Richard Kevin 06/14/2007 Killed In Action

Poulin, Lynn Robert 12/21/2004 Killed In Action

Robertson, Nicholas A 04/03/2008 Killed In Action

Rodriguez, Daniel Anthony 07/18/2012 Result of Injuries Sustained in Combat

Rosa, Angel S 03/13/2007 Result of Injuries Sustained in Combat

Rose, Scott Christopher 11/07/2003 Killed In Action

Ross, Eric Shea-Edward 02/09/2007 Killed In Action

Roukey, Lawrence Arthur 04/26/2004 Killed In Action

Schneider, Matthew E 8/28/2006 Accidental

Shaw, Eric Byron 06/27/2010 Killed In Action

Slack, Wade Alan 05/06/2010 Killed In Action

Small, Andrew Richard 08/11/2006 Killed In Action

Smallwood, Gregg Herold 09/11/2001 Other

Smith, Tyler Jacob 03/21/2008 Result of Injuries Sustained in Combat

Springer,II, Clinton 9/24/2010 Other

Springmann, Tyler Michael 07/17/2011 Killed In Action

Sullivan, Christopher James 01/18/2005 Killed In Action

Swartworth, Sharon T 11/7/2003 Killed In Action

Swiger, Jason W 3/25/2007 Killed In Action

Taylor, Deon L 10/22/2008 Killed In Action

Tranchemontagne, Daniel John 05/30/2004 Illness

Veverka, David 5/6/2006 Killed In Action

Wilson, Christopher M 03/29/2007 Result of Injuries Sustained in Combat

Zimmerman, James  R. 11/02/2010 Killed In Action
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Adams, Blaine Nicholas Benjamin 11/25/2008 Training Accident

Alward, Daniel George 06/09/2012 Auto Accident

Andrews, Evander 10/10/2001 Accidental

Aubin, Jay 03/21/2003 Killed In Action

Beaulieu, Beau 5/24/2004 Killed In Action

Bernard, Joshua 8/14/2009 Killed In Action

Brainard III, John &quot;Jay&quot; R 05/28/2012 Killed In Action

Brochu, Jordan Mykle 08/31/2009 Killed In Action

Buxbaum, Justin Lee 05/26/2008 Killed In Action

Cash, Christopher Scott 06/24/2004 Killed In Action

Ciraso, Kristofer 12/7/2006 Killed In Action

Clukey III, Robert &quot;Trey&quot; Edward 11/03/2002 Other

Coffin, Christopher Dupont 07/01/2003 Killed In Action

Cross, Benjamin R 08/05/2017 Training Accident

Cunningham Jr, Daniel Francis 04/04/2003 Accidental

Damon, Patrick Daniel 06/15/2006 Illness

Dan, Corey Alan 03/13/2006 Killed In Action

Dodge, Corey J. 08/22/2015 Killed In Action

Dore, Jason Edward 07/08/2007 Killed In Action

Dostie, Shawn Christopher 12/30/2005 Killed In Action

Dostie, Thomas John 12/21/2004 Killed In Action

Emery, Blair William 11/30/2007 Killed In Action

Garver, Corey Edwin 06/23/2013 Killed In Action

Gelineau, Christopher 4/20/2004 Killed In Action

Golding, Nicholes Darwin 02/13/2004 Killed In Action

Gordon, Gary Ivan 10/03/1993 Killed In Action

Harris, Dustin James 04/06/2006 Killed In Action

Hasenflu, William Earl 09/28/2008 Killed In Action

Henderson, Aaron Arthur 10/02/2012 Killed In Action

Holmes, Jeremiah John 03/29/2004 Killed In Action

House, Joel Amos 06/23/2007 Killed In Action

Humble, Joshua Ut 02/26/2006 Killed In Action

Hutchins, Andrew Lewis 11/08/2010 Killed In Action

Jones, Michael Dean 03/03/2005 Illness

Keating, Benjamin David 11/26/2006 Auto Accident

Kelly, Dale James 05/06/2006 Killed In Action

Kirk, Joshua 10/3/2009 Killed In Action

Libby, Dustin 12/06/2006 Killed In Action

Lowery, Jonathan Allen 12/14/2007 Killed In Action

McDonald, Edmund Wayne 03/29/2007 Accidental

McLain, Buddy Wendall 11/29/2010 Killed In Action

Milliken, Kyle Jeffrey 05/05/2017 Killed In Action
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Parker, Richard Kevin 06/14/2007 Killed In Action

Poulin, Lynn Robert 12/21/2004 Killed In Action

Robertson, Nicholas A 04/03/2008 Killed In Action

Rosa, Angel S 03/13/2007 Result of Injuries Sustained in Combat

Ross, Eric Shea-Edward 02/09/2007 Killed In Action

Roukey, Lawrence Arthur 04/26/2004 Killed In Action

Shaw, Eric Byron 06/27/2010 Killed In Action

Slack, Wade Alan 05/06/2010 Killed In Action

Small, Andrew Richard 08/11/2006 Killed In Action

Smallwood, Gregg Herold 09/11/2001 Other

Smith, Tyler Jacob 03/21/2008 Result of Injuries Sustained in Combat

Springer,II, Clinton 9/24/2010 Other

Springmann, Tyler Michael 07/17/2011 Killed In Action

Swiger, Jason W 3/25/2007 Killed In Action

Tranchemontagne, Daniel John 05/30/2004 Illness

Wilson, Christopher M 03/29/2007 Result of Injuries Sustained in Combat

Zimmerman, James  R. 11/02/2010 Killed In Action
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Name Date of Death Manner of Death Branch

Arredondo, Alexander S 8/25/2004 Killed In Action Marines

Balduf, Kevin B 05/12/2011 Killed In Action Marines

Bean Jr, Alan Norman 05/25/2004 Killed In Action Army

Brunkhorst, Scott William 03/30/2010 Killed In Action Army

Bruns, Cedric E. 5/9/2003 Accidental Marines

Cherry, Craig William 08/07/2004 Killed In Action Army

Coutu, Matthew S 6/27/2005 Killed In Action Army

Goyet, Mark 06/28/2011 Killed In Action Marines

Halvorsen, Erik A 4/2/2003 Killed In Action Army

Horrigan, Robert Mark 06/17/2005 Killed In Action Army

Jackson, William S 11/11/2006 Killed In Action Army

Kennedy, Brian M 3/20/2003 Killed In Action Marines

Lane, Shawn A. 07/28/2004 Killed In Action Marines

Little, Kyle Andrew 05/08/2007 Killed In Action Army

Lucas, Joseph Alan 12/15/2005 Killed In Action Army

McMillin, Heath A 7/27/2003 Killed In Action Army

Merchant, Chritopher S 3/1/2006 Killed In Action Army

Olmsted, Andrew James 01/03/2008 Killed In Action Army

Rodriguez, Daniel Anthony 07/18/2012 Result of Injuries Sustained in Combat Army

Rose, Scott Christopher 11/07/2003 Killed In Action Army

Schneider, Matthew E 8/28/2006 Accidental Army

Sullivan, Christopher James 01/18/2005 Killed In Action Army

Swartworth, Sharon T 11/7/2003 Killed In Action Army

Taylor, Deon L 10/22/2008 Killed In Action Army

Veverka, David 5/6/2006 Killed In Action Army
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